PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7854089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507740045

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAEYOUNG OH	01/17/2023
SANGUK SUH	01/17/2023
MINJUNG JOO	01/17/2023
KYUNGHOON JANG	01/17/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREA CONFORMITY LABORATORIES
Street Address:	199 GASAN DIGITAL 1-RO, GEUMCHEON-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	08503

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18107419	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)890-9097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-349-6805

Email: docket@bridgewayip.com

Correspondent Name: BRIDGEWAY IP LAW GROUP, PLLC Address Line 1: 11350 RANDOM HILLS RD, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PL167046151
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAHYE EVANS
SIGNATURE:	/DAHYE EVANS/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=PL167046151-Assi#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063083 FRAME: 0451

507806959

source=PL167046151-Assi#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 063083 FRAME: 0452

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

AI-BASED TOTAL ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR HIGH ENERGY EFFICIENCY OF LOGISTICS CENTER

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent that was filed or will be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Korea Conformity Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is 199 Gasan digital 1-ro, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul 08503, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in

PATENT REEL: 063083 FRAME: 0453 said Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 18/107,419, filed on February 08, 2023) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I'We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
OH, Jaeyoung	ono	JAN-11, 2023	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	
108-2401, 56 Digital-ro, Gwangmyed	Republic of Korea		
Republic of Korea	*		
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
SUH, Sanguk	la l	2023. 1.19	
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP		
107 Deungchon-ro 51-gil, Gangseo-g	u, Seoul 07666	Republic of Korea	
Republic of Korea	*		
B. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR JOO, Minjung	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 0/1/123	
ADDRESS	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	CITIZENSHIP	
104-1102, 61 Jungang-ro 29-gil, Yang	Republic of Korea		
Republic of Korea			
	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
JANG, Kyunghoon	fut.	2023.01.1	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	
1323-1002, 34 Gosan-ro 677beon-gil,	Republic of Korea		
Republic of Korea	, £.		

PATENT REEL: 063083 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 02/08/2023